common name
Rabbit resistant
anise hyssop

yellow wild indigo
bee balm

yarrow

sundial lupine
eastern redbud
virginia creeper

blue flag

hardy geranium

wild columbine

ramp

inkberry holly
flowering spurge
rattlesnake master
foxglove beardtongue

*= those that prefer dry or moist can take average soil conditions, average indicate a lack of preference mentioned during research

common name
Groundhog resistant
Dutchman's breeches
butterfly weed

blue cohosh
cinnamon fern

brown eyed susan
whorled coreopsis
coral bells

willow amsonia
christmas fern

white turtlehead

wild ginger

jack in the pulpit
sweetfern

grey birch

American wisteria

Latin name

Agastache scorphulariifolia
Baptisia tincora

Monarda didyma

Achillea millefolium
Lupinus perennis

Cercis canadensis
Parthenocissus quinquefolia
Iris versicolor

Geranium maculatum
Agquilegia Canadensis
Allium trioccum

llex glabra

euphorbia collata
Eryngium yuccifolium
Penstemon digitalis

Latin name

Dicentra cucullaria
Asclepias tuberosa
Caulophyllum thalictroides
Osmundastrum cinnamomea
Rudbeckia triloba
Coreopsis verticillata
Heuchera americana
Amsonia taberaemontana
Polystichum acrostichoides
Chelone glabra

Asarum canadense
Arisaema triphyllum
Comptonia peregrina
Betula populifolia

Wisteria frutescens

light conditions

full sun

full sun

full sun

full sun

full to part sun

full sun to part shade
full sun to part shade
full to part sun

part sun to part shade
part sun to part shade
part sun to part shade
full sun to part shade
Full to part sun

full sun

full to part sun

light conditions

Part sun to part shade
full to part sun

Part sun to part shade
part sun to part shade
full sun

full sun

part to full shade

part shade

part sun to part shade
part sun to part shade
part sun to part shade
part shade

full to part sun

full sun

full sun to part shade

soil conditions*

dry

dry
moist
dry

dry
moist
average
moist
average
dry
moist
moist
dry
average
dry

soil conditions™

average
dry
average
moist
average
dry
average
moist
average
moist
moist
moist
average
dry
average

size

3-4 ft
31t

1-5 ft
1-3 ft
2-3ft
20-30 ft
30 ft long
4-5ft
6in
12-18in
1ft

2-6 ft
2-3 ft
2-5 ft
3-5ft

height

1ft

2-3 ft
2-3 ft
3-5ft
1-3 ft
6-36 in
18in

31t
12-18in
3-4 ft
6in

2 ft

3-4 ft
20-30 ft
25-30 ft long

description

purple flowers in summer, leaves with minty scent

yellow flowers in summer, enriches soil

red flowers in summer, leaves with minty scent used in teas
white flowers in summer, also groundhog resistant

blue flowers in spring, enriches soil

pink flowers in spring, enriches soil, shrub

flowers not showy, climber, stabilizes slopes

blue flowers in summer, flood resistant, also groundhog resistant
pink flowers in spring

red flowers in spring

white flowers in summer, edible bulbs , also groundhog resistant
flowers not showy, salt resistant shrub

White flowers in summer

white flowers in summer

white flowers in summer

description

white flowers in spring

orange flowers in summer

yellow flowers in spring

non-flowering

yellow flowers in summer

yellow flowers in summer

white flowers in spring

blue flowers in summer

non-flowering

white flowers in summer

red flowers in spring

green, purple, or brown flowers in spring
flowers not showy, fragrant foliage, shrub
flowers not showy, shrub

purple flowers in spring, climber, enriches soil



