common name	Latin name	light conditions soi	il conditions*	size	description
Rabbit resistant	Edili Hamo	iight conditions	ii oorialaana	0.20	doonplan
anise hyssop	Agastache scorphulariifolia	full sun dry		3-4 ft	purple flowers in summer, leaves with minty scent
yellow wild indigo	Baptisia tincora	full sun dry		3 ft	yellow flowers in summer, enriches soil
bee balm	Monarda didyma	full sun mo		1-5 ft	red flowers in summer, leaves with minty scent used in teas
yarrow	Achillea millefolium	full sun dry		1-3 ft	white flowers in summer, also groundhog resistant
sundial lupine	Lupinus perennis	full to part sun dry		2-3 ft	blue flowers in spring, enriches soil
eastern redbud	Cercis canadensis	full sun to part shade mo		20-30 ft	pink flowers in spring, enriches soil, shrub
virginia creeper	Parthenocissus quinquefolia	· ·	erage	30 ft long	flowers not showy, climber, stabilizes slopes
blue flag	Iris versicolor	full to part sun mo		4-5 ft	blue flowers in summer, flood resistant, also groundhog resistant
hardy geranium	Geranium maculatum	·		6 in	pink flowers in spring
wild columbine		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	12-18 in	
	Aquilegia Canadensis Allium trioccum	part sun to part shade dry		1 ft	red flowers in spring white flowers in summer, edible bulbs , also groundhog resistant
ramp		part sun to part shade mo			
inkberry holly	llex glabra	full sun to part shade mo		2-6 ft	flowers not showy, salt resistant shrub
flowering spurge	euphorbia collata	Full to part sun dry		2-3 ft	White flowers in summer
rattlesnake master	Eryngium yuccifolium		erage	2-5 ft	white flowers in summer
foxglove beardtongue	Penstemon digitalis	full to part sun dry	/	3-5 ft	white flowers in summer
*- these that profes day or	maint can take average sail canditi	and average indicate a leak of professions	antianad d		
, ,		ons, average indicate a lack of preference			
common name	Latin name	light conditions soi	il conditions*	neignt	description
Groundhog resistant					
Dutchman's breeches	Dicentra cucullaria	·		1 ft	white flowers in spring
butterfly weed	Asclepias tuberosa	full to part sun dry		2-3 ft	orange flowers in summer
blue cohosh	Caulophyllum thalictroides	·	erage	2-3 ft	yellow flowers in spring
cinnamon fern	Osmundastrum cinnamomea	part sun to part shade mo	oist	3-5 ft	non-flowering
brown eyed susan	Rudbeckia triloba		erage	1-3 ft	yellow flowers in summer
whorled coreopsis	Coreopsis verticillata	full sun dry	/	6-36 in	yellow flowers in summer
coral bells	Heuchera americana	part to full shade ave	erage	18 in	white flowers in spring
willow amsonia	Amsonia taberaemontana	part shade mo	oist	3 ft	blue flowers in summer
christmas fern	Polystichum acrostichoides	part sun to part shade ave	erage	12- 18 in	non-flowering
white turtlehead	Chelone glabra	part sun to part shade mo	oist	3-4 ft	white flowers in summer
wild ginger	Asarum canadense	part sun to part shade mo	oist	6 in	red flowers in spring
jack in the pulpit	Arisaema triphyllum	part shade mo	oist	2 ft	green, purple, or brown flowers in spring
sweetfern	Comptonia peregrina	full to part sun ave	erage	3-4 ft	flowers not showy, fragrant foliage, shrub
grey birch	Betula populifolia	full sun dry	/	20-30 ft	flowers not showy, shrub
American wisteria	Wisteria frutescens	full sun to part shade ave	erage	25-30 ft long	purple flowers in spring, climber, enriches soil